MEMBERSHIP MEETING
Where: DoubleTree Hotel, Oak Ridge
When: Wednesday
 January 4th, 2023
Social: 11:30 am
Lunch: 11:45 am
Cost: $20.00 for Members
 $25.00 for Non-Members

Standard™. Significant changes from the CMBOK
sixth edition to the seventh edition include:
• New numbering system to align with the
CMS
• Updates the definition of “contract”
• Emphasizes the impact of life cycle
• New sub-competencies “Emotional Intelli-
gence” and “Change Management”
• Adds Category Management, Earned
Value Management and Sustainable Pro-
curement.
• Other additions including new sections,
appendices, and more!
CHAPTER NEWS
HAPPY HOUR
Picture from the December Happy Hour and gift ex-
change.
NCMA EAST TN CHAPTER VIRTUAL
FOOD DRIVE
NCMA of East TN has partnered with Second Harvest
Food Bank of East TN to help in the fight to end hun-
ger!  Every dollar you give today will help Second
Harvest Food Bank of East TN provide 3 meals to the
1 in 8 East Tennesseans at risk of hunger.  The Virtual
Food Drive is being held from 11/1/2022 –
1/1/2023.   You can use the link below and thank you
for your support to help end hunger!
*Note that the link might be best used from your per-
sonal computer, as some sites may have difficulty ac-
cessing the link.
The 25th Annual Weigel’s Family
Christmas Charity Event
NCMA of ET members Courtney Gardner, Misty Tan-
ner and Brian Sewell at the Weigel’s Family
Christmas Charity Event.
WINTER WORKSHOP
***REGISTER NOW***
FEBRUARY 1ST, 2023
Please plan to join us virtually for the February 1st
Winter Workshop. We have some great speakers and
topics lined up to include:
• Alex Gorelik-Cyber Requirements
• Tammy Blaine- Budget 101
• Sarah Carpenter-HR Considerations and Labor
Laws in Federal Contracting
• Dationa Mitchell-Contract Closeout
• Randy Henry-Cost and Pricing
RSVP to Vicki Dyer (865-483-9333 /
vdyer@scisale.com) or Don Evans (865-483-9332 /
devans@scisale.com). Payment may be made via
paypal at paypal.me/NCMAEastTennessee.
See flyer on page 10 for more information.
LAST MONTH’S GENERAL MEETING
Justin Keck at the December Meeting
EDUCATION OPPORTUNITY